Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Trent Lorne MCCONAGHY	07/31/2008
Mr. Charles CAZABON	08/05/2008
Mr. Kristopher BREEN	07/31/2008
Mr. Amit GUPTA	08/14/2008
Mr. Jeffrey DYCK	07/31/2008
Mr. Jiandong GE	07/31/2008
Mr. Shawn RUSAW	07/31/2008
Mr. Joel COOPER	07/31/2008
Mr. Anthony ARKLES	08/05/2008
Mr. Samer SALLAM	07/31/2008
Mr. Jason COUTU	07/31/2008
Mr. David CALLELE	07/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solido Design Automation Inc.	
Street Address:	101-116 Research Drive	
City:	Saskatoon	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	S7N 3R3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12131294

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (613) 237-5160
Email: ipinfo@blgcanada.com

PATENT REEL: 021420 FRAME: 0896

500626814

Correspondent Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
Address Line 1: 100 Queen Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT 4303-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alex Campbell

Total Attachments: 10
source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021420 FRAME: 0897

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

Trent Lorne MCCONAGHY 1) P.O. Box 53 Beatty, Saskatchewan SOJ OCO

CANADA Kristophei Kris BREEN -74 Ghamplin Grescent 419 Gordon Road Saskatoon, Saskatchewan

Jeffrey DYCK 135 7th St E Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7H 0W7

\$7H 4T3 57T OA 1

CANADA

CANADA

David CALLELE 335 David Knight Crescent Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K 5L9 CANADA

Joel COOPER 651 Briarvale Terrace (111-5th Street East 4216 14th St E 1621 Saskatoon, Saskatchewan \$7V 1B9 51H 1H4 CANADA

11) Samer SALLAM 209-107 Cumberland Ave South Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7N 2R6 CANADA

Charles CAZABON 2) 7539 Butler Bay Regina, Saskatchewan S4Y 1B9 Canada

> **Amit GUPTA** 10124-136th Street Edmonton, Alberta T5N 2E2 CANADA

Jiandong GE 6) 234 Willowgrove Blvd. Saskatoon, Saskatchewan \$7W 1A5 **CANADA**

Shawn RUSAW 8) 1507 Munroe Avenue South Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7H 2G6 CANADA

10) Anthony ARKLES Saskatoon, Saskatchewan 87H 0A4 CANADA

Jamson COUTU 613 EastlakeAvenue Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7N 1A1 Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

> SOLIDO DESIGN AUTOMATION INC. 101-116 Research Drive Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7N 3R3 CANADA

Assignment from Trent Lorne MCCONAGHY et al. to Solido Design Automation Inc. PAT 4303-2 Page 1 of 8

> **PATENT** REEL: 021420 FRAME: 0898

SIGNED at

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/131,294, filed June 2, 2008, relating to, and entitled:

ON-THE-FLY IMPROVEMENT OF CERTAINTY OF STATISTICAL ESTIMATES IN STATISTICAL DESIGN, WITH CORRESPONDING VISUAL FEEDBACK

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Patent Application No. 60/941,410, filed June 1, 2007, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Saskatoen Saskatchewar, Canada City or Town Cour

this 31 day of July	2008 .
	Trent Lorne MCCONAGHY
STATEMENT BY W	/ITNESS
1. <u>Beborah Beddome</u> (name of witness)	whose full post office address is
25-10 Summers Place Saskatoan, AR 57H 3W4	
was personally present and did see Trent L the within assignment and such assignor is the person described in such document.	orne MCCONAGHY execute personally known to me to be
	1. Bidasor
	Signature of Witness

SIGNED at	Regina	Canada
this <u>5</u> d	-, - <u>-, (vg.vs.)</u>	Country Country Country Country
"Shannen	STATEMENT BY WITNE	
7539 But Regin & SK was dersonally pre	sent and did see Charles CA uch assignor is personally kno	ZABON execute the within
SIGNED at	City or Town day of , 2	Country 008 .
		s BREEN
	STATEMENT BY WITN	ESS
l, (na	me of witness)	hose full post office address is
	esent and did see Kris BREEI uch assignor is personally kno document.	

SIGNED at	<u></u> _			Country
		City or Tow	/n	Country
nis	day of		2008	
			Charles CAZABON	
	STA	TEMENT BY W	TITNESS	
l ,	•		whose full post offic	e address
	(name of with	ess)		
assignmei	nally present and nt and such assign in such document	or is personally	S CAZABON execute known to me to be th	the within e person
			Signature of W	itness
SIGNED :	at	katean City or To July,	Jaskatchewan wn 2008	Canada Country
			Kris BREEN	
			Kristopher_	The
	STA	ATEMENT BY		
	horah Bedd (name of wit	ness)	whose full post offi is	ce address
25	- 10 Summe	vs Place		
assignme	okatowy, AK conally present and ent and such assig d in such documer	nor is personali	REEN execute the wi	thin he person
			D. Bradian	
			Signature of V	Vitness

Assignment from Trent Lorne MCCONAGHY et al. to Solido Design Automation Inc. PAT 4303-2 Page 3 of 8

	SASKATOON	۲	AMADA
NED at	City or Town		Country
14 da	ay of <u>AUGUST</u> , 2008	1 1	
		ami M	
	Amit GL	IPTA	ſ
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
1 .	, O , , whose	full post office address	
Debora	h Beddoml	ls	
(na	me of witness)		
25-10	Summers Place	=711-21.10	
Saskati	on saskatchera	cacute the within	1
is personally pre	esent and did see Amit GUPTA es uch assignor is personally known	io me to be the person	
signment and s escribed in such	document.	•	
SCHOOL III SUUII	4	Raday	
	<u></u>	placement	4
	<u> </u>	ignature of Witness	_]
IGNED at	City or Town	ignature of Witness	Country
	City or Town		Country
IGNED at	City or Town		Country
	City or Town day of, 2008		Country
	City or Town day of, 2008	y DYCK	Country
	City or Town day of, 2008 Jeffre	y DYCK	
	City or Town day of, 2008 Jeffre	y DYCK SS se full post office addres	
nis	City or Town day of	y DYCK	
nis	City or Town day of, 2008 Jeffre	y DYCK SS se full post office addres	
nis	City or Town day of	y DYCK SS se full post office addres	
nis	City or Town day of, 2008 Jeffre STATEMENT BY WITNES whose name of witness)	y DYCK S se full post office addres is	
nis(r	City or Town day of	y DYCK Se full post office addres is	s
nis (r was personally passignment and	City or Town day of	y DYCK Se full post office addres is	s

Assignment from Trent Lome MCCONAGHY et al. to Solido Design Automation Inc. PAT 4303-2 Page 4 of 8

PATENT

REEL: 021420 FRAME: 0902

SIGNED at					
		City or Town	1	C	Country
this	day of		2008 .		
		Ā	mit GUPTA	\	
	STA	TEMENT BY WIT	TNESS		E
				act office addrage	
١,			whose full p	oost office address is	
	(name of with	ess)			i
	•			:	
was person	ally present and	did see Amit GU	PTA execut	e the within	
assignment	and such assign	or is personally k	nown to me	to be the person	
described in	n such document	•			
ļ		-	Signati	ure of Witness]
SIGNED at	Japk.	catoon. Da	skatcher	var, Carad	a
		City or Tow	n		Country
this 3	day of \subseteq	july,	2008	71	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Joll	
		-	Jeffrey DYC	K V	
			•	•	
	ST4	TEMENT BY WI	TNESS		1
	0.17				
I. Nata.	vah Beddo	0	whose full	post office address is	
<u> </u>	name of witr			13	
	•				
50-	lo Summer catom, Sk nally present and	Sylver			1
was person	nally present and	did see Jeffrev	OYCK execu	ute the within	†
assignmen	t and such assigi	nor is personally l	known to me	e to be the person	
described i	n such documen	t.			
			1 Br	ddawr	
			Signa	ture of Witness	"
L					_

Assignment from Trent Lome MCCONAGHY et al. to Solido Design Automation Inc. PAT 4303-2 Page 4 of 8

SIGN	NED at <u>Saskatoon, So</u> City or Town	iskatchewan	Canada
	City or Town	1	Country
this	31 day of July.	2008	
		<u>ce -</u>	225
	J	iandong GE	
	STATEMENT BY WIT	INESS	
l I.		whose full post office	ce address
· , 	Deborah Beddome (name of witness)	is	
	_		
	25-10 Summers Place		
<u> </u>	personally present and did see Jiandons	GE execute the W	ithin
was Jassic	gnment and such assignor is personally k	nown to me to be the	ne person
desc	cribed in such document.		
		1 Brades	mb.
	-	1. Brotolo Signature of W	/itness
L			
SIG	NED at <u>Saskatoan</u> , City or Town, 31 day of July,	Saskatchen	ian, Canada
	City or Tow	n	Country
this	31 day of July,	2008 .	
	_	Mich	
	ì	David CALLELE	
	•		
	STATEMENT BY W	ITNESS	
I,		whose full post off	ice address
_	Deborah Beddome	is	
l	(name of witness)		
<u> </u>	25-10 Summors Place		
	5as(cateon, 5K 37H 3W4) s personally present and did see David C	Canada ALLELE execute th	ne within
ass	s personally present and did see David C signment and such assignor is personally	known to me to be	the person
	scribed in such document.		
		J. Brada Signature of	mz
		Signature of \	Witness

Assignment from Trent Lorne MCCONAGHY et al. to Solido Design Automation Inc. PAT 4303-2 Page 5 of 8

SIGNED at Laskatoan A	askatchewar, Canada
City or Tow	n Country
this 31 day of July,	askatchewar, Canada n Country 2008.
and the second s	hawn RUSAW
STATEMENT BY W	TNESS
STATEMENT BY	
l, A	whose full post office address
(name of witness)	is
1	
25-10 Summers Place	
Saskatoon, SK STH 3WY	Canada
was personally present and did see Shawn I	RUSAW execute the within
assignment and such assignor is personally	known to me to be the person
described in such document.	. 0
	Signature of Witness
	Signature of Witness
SIGNED at Saskatoon	Markatchewas Canada
City or Toy	wn Country
this 21 day of A. L.	2008 // //
this 31 day of July,	Saska tchewar, Canada vn Country 2008/1. Legy L
	Joel COOPER
STATEMENT BY W	UTNECC
STATEMENT BY W	MINESS
	whose full post office address
" boborah Beddome (name of witness)	_ is _
25-10 Summers Place Sasicator, 5K 57H 3WY was personally present and did see Joel Co	
Saskatoon, SK 57H 3W4	Canada
was personally present and did see Joel Co	DOPER execute the within
assignment and such assignor is personally	known to me to be the person
described in such document.	. 0
	J. Gladone
	Signature of Witness

Assignment from Trent Lorne MCCONAGHY et al, to Solido Design Automation Inc. PAT 4303-2 Page 6 of 8

SIGNED at	Saskatoon,	Saskatchewan	Country
		a	Country
this <u>5</u> day	of <u>August</u> , 20	Onthous &	
	Anti	nony ARKLES	
		ŧ	
	STATEMENT BY WITNE	SS	
	wh	ose full post office address	
1. Jahora	h beddome	is	
(name	h Beddome_ of witness)		
25-10 50	unmers Place		
ممايه کام م	、 ろと うては ろんりち	Canada	
was personally prese	ent and did see Anthony Ab	KKLES execute the within	
assignment and such described in such do	assignor is personally kno-	wh to me to be the person	
geschbed in such do	cument.	N. R.	
	<u></u> -	1) - Holdens	
		Signature of Witness	
	Jaskator Jo City of Town y of July, 2	a. 1	Connada
SIGNED at	Jaskaton Son Town	whatchewan ;	Country
5 0.	City of Town		Country
this <u>강</u> da	y of July 2	008 .	
	Sai	mer SALLAM	
	STATEMENT BY WITH	IESS	
1	. w	hose full post office addres	55
Deborah	Beddone "	is	
l (nam	e of witness)		
25-10	Summers Place on SK 57H 3WL sent and did see Samer SAI		
Saskato	on SC 57H 3WL	t Canada	
was personally pres			
assignment and are	ent and did see Samer SA i th secionor is personally kno	nwn to me to be the persor	,
assignment and sud described in such d	ch assignor is personally kn	own to me to be the persor	ו
assignment and suc	ch assignor is personally kn	own to me to be the person \mathcal{A}	
assignment and suc	ch assignor is personally kn	own to me to be the person J. Baddawt Signature of Witness	

Assignment from Trent Lome MCCONAGHY et al. to Solido Design Automation Inc. PAT 4303-2 Page 7 of 8

SIGNE	Dat Saskatoon, Saskatchewan Cana	
	City of Town Cou	untry
this	31 day of July , 2008 Japan COUTU	J
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
1,	Whose full post office address is (name of witness)	
	25-10 Summers Place	
assigni	Saskatosa, SK 57H 3W4 Conada ersonally present and did see Janson COUTU execute the within ment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person bed in such document.	
	J. Siddon's	
	Signature of Witness	

Assignment from Trent Lorne MCCONAGHY et al. to Solido Design Automation Inc. PAT 4303-2 Page 8 of 8

RECORDED: 08/21/2008

PATENT REEL: 021420 FRAME: 0907